
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
Joint Petition of Verizon Pennsylvania LLC  :   
And Verizon North LLC for Competitive   :    Docket No. P-2014-2446303 
Classification of all Retail Services in Certain  :     
Geographic Areas, and for a Waiver of    :    Docket No. P-2014-2446304 
Regulations for Competitive Services  :

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the Letter / Comments of 
the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 
(CAUSE-PA upon the persons and in the manner listed below in accordance with 52 Pa. Code 
§§ 1.51-1.59. 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND EMAIL
 
Suzan D. Pavia, Esq. 
1717 Arch Street, 3d Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Suzan.d.Paiva@verizon.com 
Stephen.l.bachman@verizon.com 
 
Barrett Sheridan, Esq. 
Aron Beatty, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
bsheridan@paoca.org 
abeatty@paoca.org 
 
Michelle Painter, Esq.  
Painter Law Firm, PLLC  
26022 Glasgow Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20152 
michelle.painter@painterlawfirm.net  
 
Scott J. Rubin, Esq. 
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg PA 17815  
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
Sarah Stoner, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Fl. 
PO Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
 
Charles E. Thomas, III, Esquire  
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas  
212 Locust Street Suite 500  
Harrisburg, Pa 17108-9500  
cet3@tntlawfirm.com 
 
Steven C Gray, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
sgray@pa.gov 
 
Mary E. Burgess, Esq.  
AT&T 
111 Washington Ave. 
Albany, NY 12210 
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Respectfully submitted,  
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

 

Elizabeth R. Marx, PA ID # 309014 
On Behalf of CAUSE-PA 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-9486 x. 205  
pulp@palegalaid.net 
 
Dated: June 4, 2015 
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